
Parish of Central Windsor 

CHOIR DIARY – to EPIPHANY 2025 
 
 
Friday 20th December  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 22nd December 9.15am Practice for 10am St Stephen’s 150th celebrations SSSA 
    4pm Practice for 6pm Carols by Candlelight II   HT 
 
Christmas Eve   3pm Crib & Christingle Service (No Choir, John)  AS 

6.15pm Carol Singing on Parish Church steps (John)  WPC 
    11.15pm Midnight Eucharist (John)    HT 
    11.15pm Midnight Eucharist (Nat)    SSSA 
 
Christmas Day   8am Eucharist (No Choir, Nat)    HT 
    10am Eucharist (John)     AS 
    11.15am Morning Service (Nat)    WPC 
 
Friday 27th December  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 29th December 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    HT 
 
Friday 3rd January  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 5th January  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    SSSA 
 
Friday 10th January  7.30am Practice      AS 
Sunday 12th January  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
    4.10pm Practice for 5.30pm Epiphany Choral Evensong AS 
 
Friday 17th January  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Saturday 18th January  3pm – 7pm Thames Valley Church Music Festival at Christ Church, Oxford 
    (Reserve your place – See separate registration form) 
  
Sunday 19th January  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist, followed by …  HT 
    Inaugural Vestry Meeting of the Parish of Central Windsor 
 
Friday 24th January  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 26th January  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    WPC 


